CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-287

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1,
TO CONTRACT NO. C16-0021, ISSUED TO HUNTER
JERSEY PETERBILT, CLARKSBURG, NJ, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $18,887.00.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 9, 2016, adopted
Resolution No. 2016-43, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO
HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT, CLARKSBURG, NJ FOR THE FURNISHING AND
DELIVERY OF A NEW REAR LOADING 32 CY COMPACTOR TRUCK FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $238,500.00 ”; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of
change orders; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works has requested that an amendment be made
to contract awarded to Hunter Jersey Peterbilt, Clarksburg, NJ for furnishing and delivery of a
New Rear Loading 32 CY Compactor Truck for the Department of Public Works as authorized
by Resolution No. 2016-43: said amendment will provide for the purchase of a new snow plow
for the truck purchased under this contract; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts
involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations;
and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the
amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of
$18,887.00; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory
supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C16-0021, issued to Hunter Jersey Peterbilt,
Clarksburg, NJ, in the amount of $18,887.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk



Fan City of

= Vineland

o
... New Jersey

September 6, 2016

REPORT
TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 1

Contract No. C16-0021

New Rear Loading 32 CY Compactor Truck - Department of Public Works
Hunter Jersey Peterbilt, Clarksburg, NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.
C16-0021, issued to Hunter Jersey Peterbilt, Clarksburg, NJ for furnishing and delivery of a
New Rear Loading 32 CY Compactor Truck for the Department of Public Works. This
contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2016-43, adopted by City Council on February 9,
2016.

The change order requested, in the amount of $18,887.00, provides for the purchase of a new
snow plow for the truck purchased under this contract.

This change order represents an increase of approximately 7.9191% over the original contract
amount of $238,500.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Regspectfully, submitte

Robeit E. Dickenson. 4r.
Assistant Business Administrator

Encl.

Printed on Recycled Paper



RECEIVED
AUG 25 2016

CITY OF VINELAND
BUSINESS ADMIN.

)

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

Now 372 Yar/l fg(iw‘ Lo JUUM Q{}UQL ]Dn_ u’ QDC['MSSAS r.m’f)') y{)uauj L&Lk chL
PROJECT NAME Bros

TO: DENISE MONACO £ Kaaes
(BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION) aj

rrROM:  Mark @(m \ e | M,
J

This is a request for change order # i to Contract# _ C_ )(a" COQ | for:
Project Name N ) )ﬂw& Teed ’w(:lruj rQ ch Qm&l»u" oA CLd—%;s w:rlﬂ s,dee,._,] Lad: owc] bﬁusl’\

facfﬁ(aj,_,
ame/Address of
gontraﬁtif: ' }'[JNJF(“,F \.) er; GQ/\/ p@T@rt') )‘l’ PO 8@\ olq C,NLSLW'Q._ ‘0 &5 1o

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

6\!5.06{‘“ QJIJA )’lp&\/}clr‘ qh‘mJCS afe )\}%AQCJ A T]’P@
fo-[«). \5 et 1o Diom \SACLD » ( J’"f”@/‘)'}/\/ T)’K‘J‘(’ 15
m\)}\/ ONE )’K.ou/v ‘]’u"uc/k +a {\'ou) /&r\"c_jf’/ C{P.P‘l'q a\p St )

. 5 O
Amount of this change order: $ l . Q”)
Original Contract Amount: $ %3& t)( -0
Total Revised Amount: Q\ & 7\387 (0

Provide the original contract amount, the amount of the change order and the revised contract
amount.

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:
Account #_riH=0 «o(5=70-00D-2 ~YoA2000
CC: Purchasing Division : ‘70_ — k&a 6’0‘)} t’,/m' =1

M) S/?GL«J /!/aw '

puru«nse— of vre N



Since 1884

[P)eHart & Son

Transportation Equipment Speczalzsts

To: Jack From: Bob Hall

Company: Vineland Date: August 18,2016

Emaik: gmx\ma\@\:sw@pé) Total Pages: 1

Seaders Phone: 856-845-2800 7 Senders Fax: 856-845-2461

Re: Snow Plow Quote Senders Email: rjhalljf@hotmail.com
Quote

For New Peterbilt Trash Truck

One New Viking 11'x36" Heavy Duty Power Angle Snow Plow with:
Wheels or Shoes

Markers

Curb Bumpers

Gr-200 Custom Hitch Frame

4" D/A Lift Cylinder

Special Modifications to Frame Extension and Bumper
Saber Plow Lights on Aluminum Mounts

Snow Deflector

12 Volt Pump under Seat

Installed

Cost $ 18,887.00
/gk you,
Bob Hall %/ W
Sales Manager
BH/rl
11 Crown Point Road ‘Tho;'ofare, NJ 08086-9999

Phone: 856-845-2800 * 800-222-0271
Fax: 856-845-2461





